

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT <u>DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6.</u>

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 15th March, 2024.

ECF No.438727/DFA/578019: In partial modification of the Govt. Notification ECF No.438727/DFA/570612 dated 12.03.2024 and in the interest of public service Shri Khanindra Sarma, Assistant Executive Engineer, Dimoria Development Block, Kamrup (M) is hereby allowed to continue in the present place of posting in the same capacity at Dimoria Development Block, Kamrup (M) with immediate effect and until further order.

<u>ECF No.438727/DFA/578019-A</u>: In partial modification of the Govt. Notification ECF No. No.438727/DFA/570612 dated 12.03.2024 and in the interest of public service Shri Dhiren Bharali, Assistant Executive Engineer, Bihdia Jajikona Development Block, Kamrup is hereby transferred and posted in the same capacity at Balijana Development Block, Goalpara with immediate effect and until further order.

<u>ECF No.438727/DFA/578019-B</u>: In partial modification of the Govt. Notification ECF No.438727/DFA/570612 dated 12.03.2024 and in the interest of public service Md. Muktar Hussain, Assistant Executive Engineer, Laokhowa Development Block, Nagaon is hereby allowed to continue in the present place of posting in the same capacity at Laokhowa Development Block, Nagaon with immediate effect and until further order.

<u>ECF No.438727/DFA/578019-C</u>: In partial modification of the Govt. Notification ECF No. No.438727/DFA/570612 dated 12.03.2024 and in the interest of public service Shri Jadav Chandra Barman, Assistant Executive Engineer, Chamaria Development Block, Kamrup is hereby transferred and posted in the same capacity at Raha Development Block, Nagaon with immediate effect and until further order.

<u>ECF No.438727/DFA/578019-D</u>: In partial modification of the Govt. Notification ECF No.438727/DFA/570612 dated 12.03.2024 and in the interest of public service Smti Bibha Langthasa, Assistant Executive Engineer, Harangajao Development Block, Dima Hasao is hereby allowed to continue in the present place of posting in the same capacity at Harangajao Development Block, Dima Hasao with immediate effect and until further order.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat and Rural Development Department.

Memo ECF No.438727/DFA/578019-E

Dated Dispur the 15th March, 2024.

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Ghy-29.
- 2. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.
- 3. The District Commissioner, Kamrup/ Goalpara/Nagaon/Dima Hasao.
- 4. The Principal Secretary, Dima Hasao Autonomous Council, Haflong.
- 5. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla parishad, Kamrup/ Goalpara/Nagaon.
- 6. The Project Director, DRDA, Dima Hasao.
- 7. The Block Development Officer, Dimoria/Balijana/Laokhowa/Raha/Harangajao Dev. Block.
- 8. The P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, P&RD, Assam, for favour of kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Deptt., for favour of kind appraisal of principal Secretary.
- 10. The Treasury Officer,
- 11. Person Concerned
- 12. Departmental website.

By order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat and Rural Development Department.